UNIVERSAL

HARDWARE.

@) _1IFAN

MOTORCYCLE
PARTS CATALOGUE
Model: LF150T-12C
Spanish Lookout Belize City
sales@universalhardware.bz salesbz@universalhardware.bz

@ +501823 0254 (D +501 652-9933 @ +501224-4140 (D +501 667-3937



Mode: ML125-16D Flash |

Model: LF250GY-4

Model: LF150-5U

Model: ML250GY-4

Model: LF150-5L

Model: ML200GY-4

Model: LF150-7 Retro



UNIVERSAL LSP17

F-01 73[=)#t STEERING BAR

LF150T-12C Frame Parts

150121-1 Handlebar Pipe Hood LH

150121-2 Handlebar Pipe Hood RH
150121-3 Steering bar Pipe Hood Bracket LH
150121-4 Steering bar Pipe Hood Bracket RH
150121-5 Grip Comp.,LH

150121-6 Throttle Grip Comp.

150121-7 Handlebar Switch,LH

150121-8 Handlebar Switch,RH

150121-9 Rearview Mirror,LH

150121-10 Rearview Mirror,RH

150121-11 Steering bar

150121-12 Lever, rear brake

150121-13 Lever, rear brake Assy

150121-14 Steering Bar Holder

150121-15 Steering Bar Seat

150121-16 Rear Brake Cable

View Catalogs Online at www.universalhardware.bz/meilun



http://www.universalhardware.bz/meilun

URRYEAL

LSP17 LF150T-12C Frame Parts

F-02 {X& &% METER ASSY

Y u_4

150122-1 Meter Assy

150122-2 Odometer Cable Comp.
150122-3 Front Windshield
150122-4 Windshield bracket

View Catalogs Online at www.universalhardware.bz/meilun



http://www.universalhardware.bz/meilun

URRYEAL

F-03

(Vi ifi B2& s A4) FRONT COVER & HEADLIGHT

LSP17

LF150T-12C Frame Parts

—2
150123-1 Headlight Hu Gang
150123-2 Headlight Pipe Hood
150123-3 Headlight Assy Stay Comp
150123-4 Parking Light
150123-5 Headlight Assy
150123-6BU Front Cover - Blue
150123-6R Front Cover - Red
150123-7 Front and right lighting
150123-8 Front and left decorative lights
150123-9 Headlight left press
150123-10 Headlight right press

View Catalogs Online at www.universalhardware.bz/meilun



http://www.universalhardware.bz/meilun

UNIVERSAL LSP17 LF150T-12C Frame Parts

F-04 $’;.<=1:-nﬂi1¢ FRAME MID COVER

. O
aAm-2

150124-1 Front Trunk Clamp
150124-2 Guard, lower

150124-3 Rear Luggage Front Hood
150124-4 Front Trunk Lining LH
150124-5 Helmet Hook

150124-6 Front Trunk

150124-7 VIN Cover Plate

150124-8 Rider Treadle

150124-9 Battery Case Cover

View Catalogs Online at www.universalhardware.bz/meilun



http://www.universalhardware.bz/meilun

UNIVERSAL LSP17 LF150T-12C Frame Parts

J'. '[.]i'] ‘.'5.{ |;I.'| ” {{]HH

150125-1BU Side Cover,RH - Blue

150125-1R Side Cover,RH - Red

150125-2BU Side Cover,LH - Blue

150125-2R Side Cover,LH - Red

150125-3 Rear Carrier

View Catalogs Online at www.universalhardware.bz/meilun



http://www.universalhardware.bz/meilun

UNIVERSAL

LSP17

F-6 Jo &4 REAR LUGGAGE

LF150T-12C Frame Parts

150126-1 Seat Assy
150126-2 Rear Luggage
150126-3 Tool Kit

View Catalogs Online at www.universalhardware.bz/meilun



http://www.universalhardware.bz/meilun

UNIVERSAL LSP17 LF150T-12C Frame Parts

F-07 RI#3E4R FRONT FENDER

150127-1BU Front Fender - Blue

150127-1R Front Fender - Red

View Catalogs Online at www.universalhardware.bz/meilun



http://www.universalhardware.bz/meilun

URRYEAL

F-08 Jiif%eft REAR FENDER ti—‘

LSP17

LF150T-12C Frame Parts

150128-1 Front Winker,RH
150128-2 Rear Fender Front Body
150128-3 Front Winker,LH
150128-4 Rear Fender Connecting Plate
150128-5 Taillight Assy

150128-6 Side Reflector

150128-7 Rear Fender

150128-8 Side Reflector

150128-9 Rear Winker, RH
150128-10 Rear Winker, LH
150128-11 Rear Reflector
150128-12 Bulb 12v/10w

150128-13 Rear License Bracket

View Catalogs Online at www.universalhardware.bz/meilun



http://www.universalhardware.bz/meilun

URRYEAL

LSP17 LF150T-12C Frame Parts

F-09 BTY FRONT FORK

w
-qﬁv
P

150129-1 Steering Stem

150129-2 Adjusting Bearing
150129-3 Front Shock Absorber,LH
150129-4 Front Shock Absorber,RH
150129-5 Odometer Cable Clip

View Catalogs Online at www.universalhardware.bz/meilun



http://www.universalhardware.bz/meilun

URRYEAL

LSP17

F-10 B #&J/EH|EN2E FRONT HYDRAULIC BRAKE ASSY

LF150T-12C Frame Parts

1501210-1 Front Hydraulic Brake Assy
1501210-2 Front Brake Lever
1501210-3 Front Brake Switch
1501210-4 Front Brake Pad

1501210-5 Rear Brake Qil Pipe Circlip

View Catalogs Online at www.universalhardware.bz/meilun



http://www.universalhardware.bz/meilun

URRYEAL

F-11 Hi%¢ FRONT WHEEL

LSP17

LF150T-12C Frame Parts

1501211-1 Front Tyre

1501211-2 Speedometer Gear Box
1501211-3 Front Wheel Hub Comp.
1501211-4 Front Brake Disc
1501211-5 Tube Valve

1501211-6 Front Axle

1501211-7 Front Wheel Bush LH
1501211-8 Nut

View Catalogs Online at www.universalhardware.bz/meilun



http://www.universalhardware.bz/meilun

URRYEAL

LSP17 LF150T-12C Frame Parts

F-12 JR% REAR WHEEL

"

1501212-1 Rear Tyre

1501212-2 Tube Valve

1501212-3 Rear Wheel Hub Comp.

1501212-4 Rear Wheel Bush,RH

1501212-5 Rear Axle Right Bush

1501212-6 Rear Brake Shoe Set

1501212-7 Connecting Plate Comp,Rear Absorber
1501212-8 Rear Fender Bracket,LH

1501212-9 Rear Fender Bracket,RH

View Catalogs Online at www.universalhardware.bz/meilun



http://www.universalhardware.bz/meilun

UNIVERSA LSP17

nnnnnnnn i

F-13 [E =282 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER ASSY

—

1—'§;

LF150T-12C Frame Parts

1501213-1 Rear Shock Absorber Assy

View Catalogs Online at www.universalhardware.bz/meilun



http://www.universalhardware.bz/meilun

UNIVERSAL LSP17

F-14 14/ FUEL TANK ASSY

105
AP
9 . pim—
TF
3* g

—a

LF150T-12C Frame Parts

1501214-1 Fuel Sensor
1501214-2 Fuel Tank Weldment
1501214-3 Vacuum Switch
1501214-4 Fuel Filler Cover Set
1501214-5 Hose

1501214-6 Hose

1501214-7 Hose

1501214-8 Fuel Filter Comp.

View Catalogs Online at www.universalhardware.bz/meilun



http://www.universalhardware.bz/meilun

URRYEAL

LSP17

F-15 SHASE S A EXHAUST MUFFLER ASSY

LF150T-12C Frame Parts

1501215-1 Exhaust Muffler Comp.
1501215-2 Muffler Ornament
1501215-3 Exhaust Muffler Gasket

View Catalogs Online at www.universalhardware.bz/meilun



http://www.universalhardware.bz/meilun

UNIVERSAL LSP17

F-16 =S EEZF S AIR CLEANER ASSY

AN

.I\||| || \ 11\

LF150T-12C Frame Parts

1501216-1 Air Cleaner Assy

1501216-2 Air Clean Filter Set

View Catalogs Online at www.universalhardware.bz/meilun



http://www.universalhardware.bz/meilun

UNIVERSAL LSP17

F-17 ZZ2 FRAME

LF150T-12C Frame Parts

1501217-1 Frame Weldment
1501217-2 Rubber

1501217-3 Engine Suspension Comp.
1501217-4 Axle Of Engine

1501217-5 Back fender bracket

View Catalogs Online at www.universalhardware.bz/meilun



http://www.universalhardware.bz/meilun

URRYEAL

LSP17

F-18 7=, fill5Z4¢ CENTER & SIDE STAND

| —f— e
2 5

30

LF150T-12C Frame Parts

1501218-1 Side Stand Bolt
1501218-2 Side Stand
1501218-3 Side Stand Spring
1501218-4 Bush Center Stand
1501218-5 Center Stand Comp.
1501218-6 Center Stand Spring
1501218-7 Bush Center Stand
1501218-8 Rubber Center Stand

View Catalogs Online at www.universalhardware.bz/meilun



http://www.universalhardware.bz/meilun

URRYEAL

LSP17

F-19 E3284% ELECTRIC ELEMENT

LF150T-12C Frame Parts

1501219-1 Ignition Controller
1501219-2 Starting Relay
1501219-3 Voltage Regulator
1501219-4 Ignition Coil
1501219-5 Main Cable
1501219-6 Flashing Relay
1501219-7 Horn

1501219-8 Battery

View Catalogs Online at www.universalhardware.bz/meilun



http://www.universalhardware.bz/meilun

URRYEAL

LSP17

LF150T-12 F-20 $iE S K LOCK ASSY

4

LF150T-12C Frame Parts

1501220-1

Lock Assy

1501220-2

Seat Lock Cable

1501220-3

Throttle Cable

View Catalogs Online at www.universalhardware.bz/meilun



http://www.universalhardware.bz/meilun

157QMJ

Engine Parts
LF150T-12C

UNIVERSAL

HARDWARE.

Box 585, Center Road 3380 Chetumal Street
Spanish Lookout Belize City

Tel 501 823 0254 Tel 501 224 4140
sales@universalhardware.bz salesbz@universalhardware.bz




UNIVERSAL LSP64 LF150T-12C Engine Parts 157QM]

E-1 R Bisbl FAN COVER & MAGNETO

f

13 15—t

d

’

13—

157121-1 Magneto Assy
157121-2 Magneto Rotor Comp.
157121-3 Magneto Stator Comp.
1571214 Bolt M6x25
157121-5 Bolt M5x12
157121-6 Washer 12
157121-7 Nut M12x1.25
157121-8 Fan Impeller
157121-9 Bolt M6x18
157121-10 Cooling Fan Cover
157121-11 Air-Flow Guard B
157121-12 Bolt M6x25
157121-13 Screw ST4.8x16
157121-14 Starter Motor Wire Clamper
157121-15 Bolt M6x25
157121-16 Overflow Pipe Clamp
157121-17 Air-Flow Guard A

View Catalogs Online at www.universalhardware.bz/meilun



http://www.universalhardware.bz/meilun

URRYEAL

E-2 Sk

LSP64

{LINDER HEAD COVER

LF150T-12C Engine Parts 157QMJ

157122-1 Cylinder Head Cover
157122-2 Waste Pipe

157122-3 Waste Pipe Clip @8
157122-4 Cylinder Head Cover Gasket
157122-5 Bolt M6x25

157122-6 Plate

157122-7 Screw M4x8

157122-8 Exhaust Nipple

157122-9 Washer 6.5

157122-10 Bolt M6x12

View Catalogs Online at www.universalhardware.bz/meilun



http://www.universalhardware.bz/meilun

URRYEAL

LSP64

E-3 SL3% CILINDER HEAD

LF150T-12C Engine Parts 157QMJ

157123-1 Cylinder Head
157123-2 Stud M6x32
157123-3 Stud M6x62
157123-4 Bolt M6x100
157123-5 Dowel Pin 10x14
157123-6 Valve Split Cone
157123-7 Valve Spring Upper Seat
157123-8 Valve Inner Spring
157123-9 Valve Quter Spring
157123-10 Valve Lower Seat
157123-11 Valve Stem Oil Seal
157123-12 Exhaust Valve
157123-13 Inlet Valve
157123-14 Gasket for Cylinder Head
157123-15 Spark Plug A7TRTC
157123-16 Inlet Pipe Casket
157123-17 Isolating Mat
157123-18 0O-Ring 28x2.5
157123-19 Inlet Pipe Set
157123-20 Nut M6

157123-21 Inlet Pipe Clip
157123-22 Guide O-Ring
157123-23 Inlet Valve Guide
157123-24 Exhaust Valve Guide

View Catalogs Online at www.universalhardware.bz/meilun



http://www.universalhardware.bz/meilun

UNIVERSAL LSP64 LF150T-12C Engine Parts 157QM]

E-4 (4% 8 DRUM & ROCKET ARMY

13—

157124-1 Cylinder Block Dowel Pin 10x14
157124-2 Washer 8

157124-3 Nut M8

157124-4 Rocker Arm Base

157124-5 Caging Plate

157124-6 Rocker Arm Shaft Set

157124-7 Rocker Arm Shaft

157124-8 Valve Rocker Arm

157124-9 Valve Clearance Adjusting Nut
157124-10 Valve Clearance Adjusting Screw
157124-11 Camshaft Assy

157124-12 Rocker Arm Assy

157124-13 Camshaft Fix Assy

View Catalogs Online at www.universalhardware.bz/meilun



http://www.universalhardware.bz/meilun

URRYEAL

LSP64

E-D LI % H% CYLINDER PISTON & E]’uﬁﬁﬁlﬁﬂ'

LF150T-12C Engine Parts 157QMJ

157125-1 Timing Chain

157125-2 Tensioning Plate
157125-3 Guide Plate

157125-4 Tensioning Plate Screw
157125-5 O-Ring 15.2x1.5
157125-6 Cylinder Block Comp.
157125-7 Piston Ring Il

157125-8 3-piece Oil Ring
157125-9 Cylinder Block Gasket
157125-10 Cylinder Block Dowel Pin 10x14
157125-11 Piston

157125-12 Piston Pin

157125-13 Piston Pin Circlip
157125-14 Piston Ring Set
157125-15 Crankshaft and Connecting Rod
157125-16 Woodruff Key 25x14x4
157125-17 Tensioner

157125-18 Tensioner Gasket
157125-19 Bolt M6x22

157125-20 O-Ring 1.5x9.5
157125-21 Screw M6x6

157125-22 Tensioner Assy
157125-23 Piston Ring I

View Catalogs Online at www.universalhardware.bz/meilun



http://www.universalhardware.bz/meilun

URRYEAL

-6 G

LSP64 LF150T-12C Engine Parts 157QMJ

RIGHT CRANKCASE COVE

4
11—

13"
157126-1 Crankcase Cover, RH
157126-2 Crankshaft Oil Seal,RH 9.8x30x5
157126-3 Crankcase Cover Gasket, RH
157126-4 Dipstick
157126-5 O-Ring
157126-6 Oil Filter Screen
157126-7 Oil Filter Screen Spring
157126-8 Oil Filter Screen Cover O-Ring
157126-9 Oil Filter Screen Cover
157126-10 Magneto Wire Clamper
157126-11 Bolt M6x110
157126-12 Bolt M6x100
157126-13 Bolt M6x95
157126-14 Bolt M6x28
157126-15 Bolt M6x32
157126-16 Dowel Pin 8x14
157126-17 Dipstick

View Catalogs Online at www.universalhardware.bz/meilun



http://www.universalhardware.bz/meilun

UNIVERSAL LSP64 LF150T-12C Engine Parts 157QM]

E-T #Hlims OIL POMP

13
11 10
M—@'@ 12

14 ¥
157127-1 Oil Pump Assy
157127-2 Oil Pump Shaft
157127-3 Oil Pump Body
157127-4 Dowel Pin 4x6.5.
157127-5 Oil Pump Outer Rotor
157127-6 Oil Pump Inner Rotor
157127-7 Oil Pump Cover
157127-8 Bolt M3x10
157127-9 Bolt M6x25
157127-10 Oil Pump Driven Sprocket
157127-11 Nut M6
157127-12 Oil Pump Chain
157127-13 Driven Sprocket Stopper
157127-14 Bolt M6x12

View Catalogs Online at www.universalhardware.bz/meilun



http://www.universalhardware.bz/meilun

URRYEAL

LSP64

E-& il STARTER WOTOR

LF150T-12C Engine Parts 157QMJ

157128-1

Start Motor Wiring Harness

157128-2

Start Motor

157128-3

Twin-Gear

157128-4

twin-Gear Shaft

157128-5

Start Clutch Gear

157128-6

Needle Bearing K28x32x17

157128-7

Socket Bolt M6x10

157128-8

Starting Clutch Body Comp.

157128-9

Roller 10x10

157128-10

Starting Clutch Spring

157128-11

Starting Clutch Spring Sleeve

157128-12

Starting Clutch Cover

157128-13

Starting Clutch Gear Washer

157128-14

Lock Nut M22

157128-15

Start Clutch Assy

View Catalogs Online at www.universalhardware.bz/meilun



http://www.universalhardware.bz/meilun

URRYEAL

E-0 ik CRANKCASE

LSP64 LF150T-12C Engine Parts 157QMJ

157129-1 Crankcase, RH

157129-2 Engine Hanger Bush

157129-3 Bolt M6x50.

157129-4 Dowel Pin 8x14

157129-5 Cylinder Stud A

157129-6 Crankcase Gasket

157129-7 Crankcase Comp., LH

157129-8 Rear Shock Absorber Lower Bush
157129-9 Crankshaft Qil Seal,LH 19.8x30x5
157129-10 Bearing 6301

157129-11 Bearing 6002

157129-12 Bearing 6004DU

157129-13 Oil Seal 27x42x7

157129-14 Cylinder Stud B

157129-15 Drain Plug Washer

157129-16 Plug

157129-17 Waste Pipe Set

157129-18 Brake Shoe Pin

157129-19 Nut M8

157129-20 O-Ring 7.5x1.5

View Catalogs Online at www.universalhardware.bz/meilun



http://www.universalhardware.bz/meilun

el

LSP64

B-10 iR ELEFT CRANKCASE COVER

LF150T-12C Engine Parts 157QMJ

1571210-1 Stopper

1571210-2 Bolt M6x12

1571210-3 Bush 12x16x12
1571210-4 Special Pin 4.5
1571210-5 Starting Shaft

1571210-6 Starting Return Spring
1571210-7 Starting Shaft Washer 14
1571210-8 Bush

1571210-9 Starting Shaft Assy
1571210-10 Starting Mid-Gear Comp.
1571210-11 Kick Starter Assy
1571210-12 Crankcase cover Gasket, LH
1571210-13 Guide Plate

1571210-14 Screw ST4x8
1571210-15 Crankcase Cover, LH
1571210-16 Dowel Pin 8x14
1571210-17 Bolt M6x40

1571210-18 Bolt M6x65

1571210-19 Cable Clamp

1571210-20 Main Stand Stopper
1571210-21 Bolt M6x12

1571210-22 Brake Cable Clamp
1571210-23 Bolt M6x22

View Catalogs Online at www.universalhardware.bz/meilun



http://www.universalhardware.bz/meilun

URRYEAL

LSP64

E-11 M DRIVEN PULLEY

——

_—

O

LF150T-12C Engine Parts 157QMJ

1571211-1 Driven Pulley Comp.
1571211-2 Driven Disc Comp.
1571211-3 Driven Pulley Assy
1571211-4 Washer12.2x29x2.5
1571211-5 Nut M12

View Catalogs Online at www.universalhardware.bz/meilun



http://www.universalhardware.bz/meilun

URRYEAL

LSP64

B-12 R Eah% BELT DRIVING

LF150T-12C Engine Parts 157QMJ

1571212-1 Drive Belt (L=723)
1571212-2 Starting Driven Gear (20T)
1571212-3 Drive Gear Sleeve
1571212-4 Driving Pulley Sliding Plate
1571212-5 Centrifugal Roller Set
1571212-6 Drive Gear Chuck
1571212-7 Drive Gear Chuck Slide-Block
1571212-8 Driving Pulley Fixing Plate
1571212-9 Washer 12.2x29x2.5
1571212-10 Lock Nut M12

1571212-11 Driving Pulley Assy

View Catalogs Online at www.universalhardware.bz/meilun



http://www.universalhardware.bz/meilun

URRYEAL

LSP64 LF150T-12C Engine Parts 157QMJ

E-13 f5Eh & TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

1571213-1 Transmission Case
1571213-2 Bearing 6204
1571213-3 Bearing 6202
1571213-4 Bearing 6203
1571213-5 Oil Seal 20x32x6
1571213-6 Washer 8
1571213-7 Bolt M8x12
1571213-8 Bolt M8x12
1571213-9 Bolt M6x28

1571213-10 Bolt M6x35

1571213-11 Gasket

1571213-12 Dowel Pin 8x14

1571213-13 Drive Shaft

1571213-14 Mid Shaft Assy

1571213-15 Output Shaft

1571213-16 Sping Circlip

1571213-17 Terminal Gear

1571213-18 Output Shaft Set

View Catalogs Online at www.universalhardware.bz/meilun



http://www.universalhardware.bz/meilun

UNIVERSAL

LSP64

LF150T-12C Engine Parts 157QMJ

E-14 4403 CARBURETOR

1571214-1

Carburetor Assy

View Catalogs Online at www.universalhardware.bz/meilun



http://www.universalhardware.bz/meilun

UNIVERSA LSP64 LF150T-12C Engine Parts 157QMJ

E-16 2248 A FULL SET OF GASAETS

| £10-15 D
( :D —£6-3
‘I_

g—EH‘ 1311 ~E3S

0 ~E3-16 0 el

1571216-1 A Full Sets Of Gasket

View Catalogs Online at www.universalhardware.bz/meilun



http://www.universalhardware.bz/meilun

UNIVERSA LSP64 LF150T-12C Engine Parts 157QMJ

E-17 @£%HE A FULL SET OF 0-RINGS

|
F"EE'*‘O-EHU O
. b| F6-8
O-EH O—Eﬁ-ﬁ O"E9~2{]

1571217-1 A Full Sets Of O-Rings

View Catalogs Online at www.universalhardware.bz/meilun



http://www.universalhardware.bz/meilun

UNIVERSA

nnnnnnnn i

LSP64

E-18 £EHH A FULL SET OF OIL SEAL

0 0

LF150T-12C Engine Parts 157QMJ

1571218-1

A Full Sets Of Oil Seals

View Catalogs Online at www.universalhardware.bz/meilun



http://www.universalhardware.bz/meilun

URRYEAL

LSP64 LF150T-12C Engine Parts 157QMJ

A FULL SET OF BEARINGS

E14-21

1571219-1 A Full Sets Of Bearings

157QMJ

LF150T-12C

157QMJ Complete Engine 157QMJ

View Catalogs Online at www.universalhardware.bz/meilun



http://www.universalhardware.bz/meilun

UNIVERSAL @) L 1FAN

LIFAN Motorcycle Warranty Policy

AUGUST 2024 Edition

LIFAN Motorcycle are covered under a warranty for 6 months or 6,000
kms, whichever comes first. The specific items under warranty include:
% The Engine and its related parts

¢ Any defects or issues resulting from substandard manufacturing or
assembly.

Items Not Covered Under Warranty:
The following items are not covered under this warranty:
s Tires & tubes; chain & sprockets; oils; covers & mirrors
% Any damages or wear and tear resulting from the owner's handling
and maintenance of the motorcycle

Important Reminders for Safe Riding and Maintenance:

v Always wear a helmet while riding.

v' Always keep your headlights on, even during the day, for safety and
to prolong battery life.

Ensure all lights are always functioning properly.

Ride with insurance and proper licensing.

Change the oil after the first 500 kms and then every 2,000 kms.
Use SAE 15W-40 or 10W-40 motor oil.

Use REGULAR gasoline for small engines like motorcycles, not
premium.

Regularly tighten all screws.

Periodically adjust the tightness of the chain.

Review the Owner’s Manual for more details.

Drive safely within speed limits and always, wear a helmet.

NNANENENRN

ASANENEN

By following these guidelines, you can ensure your LIFAN motorcycle
remains in good condition and continues to provide a safe and enjoyable
riding experience.




